```
House Amendment 8409
PAG LIN
                Amend the amendment, H=8377, to House File 2754 as
      1
          2 follows:
                   Page 1, line 1, by striking the word <Amend>
          4 and inserting the following: <Amend>.
                 Page 1, by inserting after line 2 the
      1
          5 <u>#2.</u>
          6 following:
      1
                <#___. Page 5, by inserting after line 12, the</pre>
          8 following:
                <Sec. _
                               Section 214A.2, Code 2005, is amended
      1
         10 by adding the following new subsection:
      1
               NEW SUBSECTION. 2B. a. Except as provided in
         11
        12 paragraph "b", a retail dealer shall not advertise for
         13 sale, sell, or dispense gasoline other than ethanol
         14 blended gasoline in this state.
      1 15
               b. A retail dealer may advertise for sale, sell,
         16 or dispense gasoline, other than ethanol blended
17 gasoline, in this state if both of the following
      1 18 apply:
      1
                (1)
                      The gasoline is used to operate a motor which
         19
      1
         20 powers any one of the following:
                (a) An aircraft as defined in section 328.1.
         21
      1
         22
                 (b) A motor vehicle used exclusively for motor
         23 sports, including on a raceway, if the motor vehicle
         24 cannot operate on a highway as provided in chapter 321
         25 or rules adopted by the state department of
      1
         26 transportation.
      1
         27
                (c) An antique vehicle registered under section
         28 321.115.
         29
                 (d) A snowmobile as defined in section 321G.1.(e) An all=terrain vehicle as defined in section
      1
         30
         31 321G.1.
               (f) A watercraft as defined in section 462A.2.(g) A lawnmower or other implement powered by a
      1 32
      1
         33
         34 small motor.
         35
                (2) The retail dealer does not use more than one
         36 motor fuel pump located at a retail motor fuel site to
      1
         37 sell and dispense the gasoline.>
                          _{-}. Page 7, {	ilde{	ilde{b}}}y inserting after line 24 the
         38 #strike>
      1 39 following:
      1 40 <Sec. ____. EFFECTIVE DATE. Section 214A.2,
1 41 subsection 2B, as enacted in this Act, takes effect
      1 42 January 1, 2007.>
      1 43 #strike>____. Page 20, by striking lines 7 through 10, and 1 44 inserting the following: <section, if the taxpayer
         45 claims an E=85 gasoline promotion tax credit as
         <u>46 provided in</u>>.
             #strike>__
                         _. By striking page 20, line 17, through page
      1 48 \frac{1}{2}2, line \frac{1}{2}9.
      1 49 #strike>____. Page 24, by striking lines 9 through 13.
1 50 #strike>___. Page 24, line 14, by striking the word <b.>
          1 and inserting the following: <5.>
          2 #strike>___. Page 27, by striking lines 6 through 9, and 3 inserting the following: <subsection, if the taxpayer 4 claims an E=85 promotion tax credit as provided in
          5 section>.
                           _. Page 27, line 17, by striking the word
          6 #strike>_
          7 <subsections> and inserting the following:
         8 <subsection>.
        9 #strike>___. Page 27, by striking lines 18 through 33. 10 #strike>___. Page 28, by striking lines 32 and 33 and 11 inserting the following: <422.110 and 422.11P, as
         12 enacted in this Act, and section 422.33, subsections
         13 11B and 11C, as enacted in>.
         14 #strike>____. Page 29, by striking lines 16 through 29. 15 #strike>___. By striking page 31, line 35, through page
         15 #strike>_
         16 33, line 9.>
17 #2. Page 1, by inserting after line 15 the
         18 following:
               <#___. Page 37, by striking lines 2 through 4.>
\frac{3}{2} Page 2, by inserting after line 50 the
         19
```

Title page, line 5, by striking the words

20 <u>#3</u>.

2 22

21 following: <#_____.

2 23 <and excise taxes>.>

2 24 <u>#4.</u> By renumbering as necessary.

2	25	
2	26	
2	27	
2	28	SHOULTZ of Black Hawk
2	29	
2	30	
2	31	
2	32	KUHN of Floyd
2	33	HF 2754.301 81
2	34	da/cf/4490